HB 5015-2 (LC 9015) 6/13/17 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5015

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 7, delete "\$287,621" and insert 2 "\$317,395".

3 In line 8, delete "\$4,108,160" and insert "\$700,777".

4 In line 9, delete "\$12,525,825" and insert "\$13,685,070".

5 In line 11, delete "\$7,885,623" and insert "\$7,897,096".

6 In line 13, delete "\$20,282,108" and insert "\$23,635,069".

7 In line 14, delete "\$26,428,961" and insert "\$28,060,876".

8 In line 16, delete "\$12,497,254" and insert "\$9,294,608".

9 In line 23, delete "\$36,002,548" and insert "\$36,088,056".

10 In line 24, delete "\$20,818,631" and insert "\$20,954,182".

11 In line 25, delete "\$84,339,856" and insert "\$79,415,670".

12 In line 26, delete "\$14,118,079" and insert "\$14,483,746".

¹³ In line 28, delete "\$34,071,456" and insert "\$34,154,612".

14 On page 2, line 1, delete "\$54,901,539" and insert "\$55,198,520".

¹⁵ In line 2, delete "\$32,428,404" and insert "\$32,816,489".

16 In line 3, delete "\$25,819,821" and insert "\$32,359,440".

17 Delete lines 4 through 7.

In line 13, delete "\$4,097,481" and insert "\$1,297,481".

¹⁹ In line 15, delete "\$59,019,156" and insert "\$34,465,155".

In line 16, delete "\$90,063,403" and insert "\$109,730,404".

Delete lines 17 through 25.

In line 26, delete "5" and insert "4".

 $\mathbf{2}$

HB 5015-2 6/13/17 Proposed Amendments to HB 5015